# OP \$415.00 21950

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM499175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baffin Inc.		11/01/2018	Corporation: CANADA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baffin LLC	
Street Address:	3411 Silverside Road, Tatnall Building #104	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19810	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2195088	BAFFIN
Registration Number:	3194855	BAFFIN
Registration Number:	2953402	SNO DOGS
Registration Number:	3966566	POLAR PROVEN
Registration Number:	4286479	FOOTWEAR WITH A CONSCIENCE
Registration Number:	4444127	PUR
Registration Number:	4444126	PUR FOOTWEAR WITH A CONSCIENCE
Registration Number:	4473422	BAFFIN POLAR PROVEN
Registration Number:	4748296	HEX-FLEX
Registration Number:	4978264	PACKABLES
Registration Number:	4615919	BAFFIN HEX-FLEX
Serial Number:	86298678	CANADIAN HERITAGE
Registration Number:	5005764	ENGINEERED IN CANADA TESTED WORLDWIDE
Serial Number:	86662988	BULLDOG INDUSTRIAL
Serial Number:	87661394	ICEBITE
Serial Number:	87666681	BORN IN THE NORTH. 1979

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900475036 REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0393

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-332-5300

**Email:** slindemeier@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17952.00000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott W. Johnston
SIGNATURE:	/SWJ/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2018

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2018 11 01 Entity Conversion Documents from Baffin Inc to Baffin LLC#page1.tif source=2018 11 01 Entity Conversion Documents from Baffin Inc to Baffin LLC#page2.tif source=2018 11 01 Entity Conversion Documents from Baffin Inc to Baffin LLC#page3.tif source=2018 11 01 Entity Conversion Documents from Baffin Inc to Baffin LLC#page4.tif source=2018 11 01 Entity Conversion Documents from Baffin Inc to Baffin LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0394 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:36 AM 11/01/2018
FILED 10:36 AM 11/01/2018

# SR 20187429674 - File Number 7130179 [CATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DOMESTICATION

OF

### BAFFIN INC.

November 1, 2018

Under Section 18-212 of the

Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

BAFFIN INC., a corporation organized and existing under the Province of Ontario, Canada (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The Corporation was formed on March 14, 1997 under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada.
- 2. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was BAFFIN INC.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company set forth in the certificate of formation filed simultaneously with this Certificate in accordance with §18-212(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is BAFFIN LLC.
- 4. The jurisdiction that constituted the principal place of business of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate was the Province of Ontario, Canada.
- 5. The domestication of the Corporation into a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware has been approved in the manner provided under the Province of Ontario, Canada.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

WD00271741.DOCX: 000161.00808 Business 17756126v1 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date first above written.

BAFFIN INC.

Ву:\_\_\_

Name: Paul Hubner Title: President

WD00271741.DOCX

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0396

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

**OF** 

## **BAFFIN LLC**

Under Section 18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is BAFFIN LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware and the name and address of the registered agent of the Company required to be maintained at such address are as follows:

# REGISTERED AGENT

# REGISTERED OFFICE

Corporate Creations Network Inc. 3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104 Wilmington, DE 19810

3411 Silverside Road Tatnall Building #104 Wilmington, DE 19810

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 1<sup>st</sup> day of November, 2018.

Name: Deborah E. Kalstek

Title: Organizer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:36 AM 11/01/2018
FILED 10:36 AM 11/01/2018
SR 20187429674 - File Number 7130179

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "BAFFIN INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

7130179 8100D SR# 20187429674 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 203725777

Date: 11-01-18

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0398** 





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BAFFIN LLC" FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:36

O`CLOCK A.M.

TARY'S CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF

7130179 8100D SR# 20187429674

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml  $\,$ 

Authentication: 203725777

Date: 11-01-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0399

**RECORDED: 11/21/2018**